
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

26 

7 

46 

21 

25 

40 

10 

127 

99 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

DNS 

Region 

DET 

OVR 

INR 

CHI 

DET 

SBR 

LOL 

NER 

CILL 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Brandon Abbott 

Jeff Loughead 

Alexander Bertolucci 

William Styczynski 

Andrew Thomas Abbott 

Paul McBride 

David Henderson 

John Kennelly 

Rich Richardson 

Make-Model 

Vector AM-1 

Vortech CR04 

Vorech 

Vortech 

Vector AM-1 

Red Devil T-29 Red Devil 

Mysterian M2 

Vortech 

Lazer 1 

Best Tm 

1:28.275 

1:28.166 

1:29.299 

1:29.425 

1:30.095 

1:31.166 

1:39.939 

1:32.775 

Member_ID 

315309 

59992_1 

194240_3 

66869_1 

373614 

168914-01 

460916 

485056 

232730 

Hometown 

Farmington Hills MI 

Darien IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Livonia MI 

South Bend IN 

Minneapolis MN 

Guilford CT 

South Pekin IL 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead- DDS 

Studio 21 Architects 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Colwell Tax Service 

4MULA Enginuity 

Radiant Racing Tech 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 25:27.664 

Printed: 8/22/2020 5:01:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Pat McCammon 

Chair SOM; Duane Harrington 

Sanction # 20-M-8348 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.042 

Avg. Speed 

80.122 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.166 

Best Speed 

81.664 

Best Lap by 

7 - Jeff Loughead 

2020 WMR Last Chance Majors at Grattan 

Group 1 - F5,FF,FV 

Grp1 Race 1 

Race started at 13:09:19 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/22/2020 01:00 PM 

2020 WMR Majors Presented by Lasco Ford

August 22 & 23, 2020

Grattan Raceway, Michigan

Saturday Group 1 Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

7 

26 

25 

40 

46 

10 

21 

127 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

Region 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

SBR 

INR 

LOL 

CHI 

NER 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Jeff Loughead 

Brandon Abbott 

Andrew Thomas Abbott 

Paul McBride 

Alexander Bertolucci 

David Henderson 

William Styczynski 

John Kennelly 

Make-Model 

Vortech CR04 

Vector AM-1 

Vector AM-1 

Red Devil T-29 Red Devil 

Vorech 

Mysterian M2 

Vortech 

Vortech 

Best Tm 

1:27.464 

1:28.330 

1:29.121 

1:30.302 

1:28.484 

1:40.359 

1:34.453 

Member_ID 

59992_1 

315309 

373614 

168914-01 

194240_3 

460916 

66869_1 

485056 

Hometown 

Darien IL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Livonia MI 

South Bend IN 

Mount Prospect IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Downers Grove IL 

Guilford CT 

Sponsor 

Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead- DDS 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Colwell Tax Service 

4MULA Enginuity 

Studio 21 Architects 

Radiant Racing Tech 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 34:29.109 

Printed: 8/23/2020 12:58:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Pat McCammon 

Chair SOM; Duane Harrington 

Sanction # 20-M-8348 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.156 

Avg. Speed 

80.034 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.464 

Best Speed 

82.320 

Best Lap by 

7 - Jeff Loughead 

2020 WMR Last Chance Majors at Grattan 

Group 1 - F5,FF,FV 

Grp1 Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 11:39:15 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/23/2020 11:10 AM 

2020 WMR Majors Presented by Lasco Ford

August 22 & 23, 2020

Grattan Raceway, Michigan

Sunday Race Group 1 Official Results 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

96 

7 

54 

18 

87 

05 

10 

44 

55 

51 

32 

50 

58 

07 

16 

6 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

8 

9 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Region 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

IND 

KCR 

DET 

DET 

NEO 

CHI 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T4 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T4 

T4 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Alexander Doss 

Tyler Brown 

Daniel Mount 

Jason Kohler 

Adam Stroup 

Stefan Frick 

Tony Roma 

Joshua Hansen 

Tony Jager-Angelo 

Kurt Rotman 

Ralph Porter 

Steven Christopher 

Christie Bagne 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Jonathan Davis 

Dan Goff 

Make-Model 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:29.706 

1:29.480 

1:29.699 

1:29.692 

1:29.740 

1:30.377 

1:31.460 

1:31.947 

1:32.680 

1:34.701 

1:33.346 

1:35.715 

1:31.707 

1:31.481 

1:31.921 

Member_ID 

465460 

444225 

407100 

497767 

520887 

203872 

419228 

533424 

98876 

121838_1 

471113 

468874 

466970 

499934 

Hometown 

Ferndale MI 

Muskego WI 

Ann Arbor MI 

White Lake MI 

Belleville Mi 

West Bloomfield MI 

Beverly Hills MI 

Burlington WI 

West Bloomfield MI 

Dorr MI 

Kokomo IN 

Bonner Springs KS 

Troy MI 

Oak Park MI 

Wadsworth OH 

warrenville IL 

Sponsor 

Matt Bush Motorsports Garage; Dan's Mobile Tire Service 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Autohaus Racing 

Carbotech Brakes 

Mobil 1 

Papa Murphy's 

Hoosier Tire - Carbotech 

BBS 

Rossini Racing Products- G-LOC Brakes 

Golden Graphics- Chris Taylor Racing Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 55 Weak transponder signal strength 

Total time 25:40.388 

Printed: 8/22/2020 5:03:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Pat McCammon 

Chair SOM; Duane Harrington 

Sanction # 20-M-8348 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.577 

Avg. Speed 

79.460 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.480 

Best Speed 

80.465 

Best Lap by 

7 - Tyler Brown 

2020 WMR Last Chance Majors at Grattan 

Group 2 - SM, T3, T4 

Grp2 Race 1 

Race started at 13:46:56 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/22/2020 01:35 PM 

2020 WMR Majors Presented by Lasco Ford

August 22 & 23, 2020

Grattan Raceway, Michigan

Saturday Group 2 Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

16 

7 

18 

54 

96 

87 

05 

58 

10 

44 

51 

32 

50 

55 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

9 

10 

2 

3 

11 

Region 

NEO 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

IND 

KCR 

DET 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T4 

SM 

SM 

T4 

T4 

SM 

Name 

Jonathan Davis 

Tyler Brown 

Jason Kohler 

Daniel Mount 

Alexander Doss 

Adam Stroup 

Stefan Frick 

Christie Bagne 

Tony Roma 

Joshua Hansen 

Kurt Rotman 

Ralph Porter 

Steven Christopher 

Tony Jager-Angelo 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:28.405 

1:27.978 

1:28.710 

1:28.311 

1:28.733 

1:29.103 

1:29.037 

1:29.338 

1:29.943 

1:29.784 

1:32.090 

1:30.796 

1:34.071 

1:31.752 

Member_ID 

466970 

407100 

444225 

465460 

497767 

520887 

471113 

203872 

533424 

98876 

121838_1 

419228 

Hometown 

Wadsworth OH 

Muskego WI 

White Lake MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Ferndale MI 

Belleville Mi 

West Bloomfield MI 

Troy MI 

Beverly Hills MI 

Burlington WI 

Dorr MI 

Kokomo IN 

Bonner Springs KS 

West Bloomfield MI 

Sponsor 

Rossini Racing Products- G-LOC Brakes 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Autohaus Racing 

Matt Bush Motorsports Garage; Dan's Mobile Tire Service 

Carbotech Brakes 

Mobil 1 

Papa Murphy's 

Hoosier Tire - Carbotech 

BBS 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #55 Transponder stopped working on lap 9 

Total Time 34:11.214 

Printed: 8/23/2020 1:56:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Pat McCammon 

Chair SOM; Duane Harrington 

Sanction # 20-M-8348 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.608 

Avg. Speed 

80.733 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.978 

Best Speed 

81.839 

Best Lap by 

7 - Tyler Brown 

2020 WMR Last Chance Majors at Grattan 

Group 2 - SM, T3, T4 

Grp2 Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 12:29:10 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/23/2020 11:55 AM 

2020 WMR Majors Presented by Lasco Ford

August 22 & 23, 2020

Grattan Raceway, Michigan

Sunday Race Group 2 Official Results 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
6 

08 
10 
20 

138 
39 
25 
36 
65 
54 
38 
93 

35 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
3 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Region 
DET 
FLR 
DET 
WMR 
OVR 
TEN 
DET 
WMR 
WMR 
OVR 
WMR 
OZMT 

WMR 

Class 
T2 
EP 
HP 
EP 
HP 
EP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
HP 
EP 
GTL 

HP 

Name 
Gary Mason 
Aaron Johnson 
Eric Vickerman 
Lance Loughman 
Scott Hileman 
Jud Scott 
Vivian Brandon 
Dave Walters 
Chris Crisenbery 
Daryl Hileman 
David Savage 
Bill Meyer 

Holly Savage 

Make-Model 
Porsche 996 

Honda S2000 

MG Midget 

Datsun 240z 

Volkswagen Gti 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Honda Fit 

Honda Fit 

Volkswagen Scirrocco 

Honda Prelude SI 

Toyota Tercel 

Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 

Best Tm 
1:26.962 

1:27.767 

1:29.493 

1:27.646 

1:34.365 

1:34.072 

1:34.713 

1:36.423 

1:36.042 

1:40.258 

1:32.051 

Member_ID 
331482 

310579 

244425_1 

247389 

292257 

152511 

535067 

501792 

507109 

232372 

460511 

62617 

460539 

Hometown 
Waterford MI 

Oakfield NY 

Howell MI 

Bath MI 

johnstown OH 

La Vergne TN 

Milford 

Shelbyville MI 

Parma MI 

Baltimore OH 

Alto MI 

Russellville MO 

Alto MI 

Sponsor 
Braid Wheels 

Slowmotion Motorsports 

Goodyear- Vickerman Racing 

5:01 Motorsports 

Hoosier tire - hawk brakes 

Miata 

Mobil 1 

Pedesis Racing- Hoosier- G-loc brakes 

Hoosier Tires- G-LOC Brakes- The Flower Pot 

KoteQuip 

Hoosier- Toyota- Summit- Hawk 

KoteQuip LLC. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time 25:14.144 

Printed: 9/11/2020 7:15:58 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Pat McCammon 

Chair SOM; Duane Harrington 

Sanction # 20-M-8348 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

22.031 

Avg. Speed 

80.838 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.962 

Best Speed 

82.795 

Best Lap by 

6 - Gary Mason 

2020 WMR Last Chance Majors at Grattan 

Group 3- EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec, T2 

Grp3 Race 1 

Race started at 14:27:19 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/22/2020 02:10 PM 

2020 WMR Majors Presented by Lasco Ford
August 22 & 23, 2020

Grattan Raceway, Michigan
REVISED Sat Race Gp 3 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

08 

20 

38 

93 

39 

25 

138 

65 

36 

54 

35 

10 

6 

71 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Region 

FLR 

WMR 

WMR 

OZMT 

TEN 

DET 

OVR 

WMR 

WMR 

OVR 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

BVR 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

B-Spec 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

HP 

HP 

T2 

GTL 

Name 

Aaron Johnson 

Lance Loughman 

David Savage 

Bill Meyer 

Jud Scott 

Vivian Brandon 

Scott Hileman 

Chris Crisenbery 

Dave Walters 

Daryl Hileman 

Holly Savage 

Eric Vickerman 

Gary Mason 

Jonathan Stalzer 

Make-Model 

Honda S2000 

Datsun 240z 

Honda Prelude SI 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Volkswagen Gti 

Honda Fit 

Honda Fit 

Volkswagen Scirrocco 

Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 

MG Midget 

Porsche 996 

Toyota Corolla 

Best Tm 

1:27.335 

1:26.643 

1:29.392 

1:31.123 

1:32.993 

1:33.308 

1:34.553 

1:36.396 

1:36.129 

1:34.551 

1:34.956 

Member_ID 

310579 

247389 

460511 

62617 

152511 

535067 

292257 

507109 

501792 

232372 

460539 

244425_1 

331482 

346158 

Hometown 

Oakfield NY 

Bath MI 

Alto MI 

Russellville MO 

La Vergne TN 

Milford 

johnstown OH 

Parma MI 

Shelbyville MI 

Baltimore OH 

Alto MI 

Howell MI 

Waterford MI 

Plainfield Il 

Sponsor 

Slowmotion Motorsports 

5:01 Motorsports 

KoteQuip 

Hoosier- Toyota- Summit- Hawk 

Miata 

Mobil 1 

Hoosier tire - hawk brakes 

Hoosier Tires- G-LOC Brakes- The Flower Pot 

Pedesis Racing- Hoosier- G-loc brakes 

KoteQuip LLC. 

Goodyear- Vickerman Racing 

Braid Wheels 

Auto Body by Daniel's/TRD 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:33.308) for B-Spec by Vivian Brandon. 

Total Time 33:57.464 

Printed: 8/23/2020 3:14:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Pat McCammon 

Chair SOM; Duane Harrington 

Sanction # 20-M-8348 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.528 

Avg. Speed 

81.278 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.643 

Best Speed 

83.100 

Best Lap by 

20 - Lance Loughman 

2020 WMR Last Chance Majors at Grattan 

Group 3- EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec, T2 

Grp3 Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 14:04:37 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/23/2020 01:35 PM 

2020 WMR Majors Presented by Lasco Ford

August 22 & 23, 2020

Grattan Raceway, Michigan

Sunday Race Group 3 Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 

No. 
17 
84 
10 
12 
25 
11 
20 
14 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 

DNF 

Region 
OVR 
DET 
Milw 
Milw 
DET 
DET 
WMR 
IND 

Class 
FE2 
FE2 
FX 
FX 
P2 
FE2 
FX 
FA 

Name 
Scott Rettich 
Larry Winkelman 
Jason W Vinkemulder 
Dale Vandenbush 
Vaughan Scott 
Derek Napiantek 
Steve Johncock 
David Bleke 

Make-Model 
Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

. Formula Mazda 

Hidari Firefly 

Fe2 Mazda 

Star Mazda FM 

swift 014 

Best Tm 
1:14.830 

1:16.244 

1:17.602 

1:17.476 

1:19.452 

1:20.123 

1:21.600 

1:17.930 

Member_ID 
355725 

367846 

328278_1 

328691 

280052 

527293 

351458 

245386 

Hometown 
Columbus OH 

Farmington Hills MI 

Spring Lake MI 

Preble Park WI 

Royal Oak MI 

washington twp MI 

Bellevue MI 

Franklin IN 

Sponsor 
Alliance Autosport- Red Line Oil 

Donate to fisherhouse.org 

VInkemulder Financial 

Nicholson Supply 

Witch's Hat Brewing/Munk's Motors/4M Industries/PUB Racing 

Alliance autosport 

Team Johncock- LLC 

DWI Power Systems 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time 25:33.785 
Correcting error for Car 20 Steve Johncock completed over 1/2 the laps  

Printed: 9/13/2020 8:54:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Pat McCammon 

Chair SOM; Duane Harrington 

Sanction # 20-M-8348 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

28.194 

Avg. Speed 

93.885 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.830 

Best Speed 

96.218 

Best Lap by 

17 - Scott Rettich 

2020 WMR Last Chance Majors at Grattan 

Group 4- FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Grp4 Race 1 

Race started at 15:06:22 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/22/2020 02:45 PM 

2020 WMR Majors Presented by Lasco Ford
August 22 & 23, 2020

Grattan Raceway, Michigan
REVISED Sat Race Gp 4 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

14 

10 

12 

84 

25 

20 

11 

17 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

DNS 

Region 

IND 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

OVR 

Class 

FA 

FX 

FX 

FE2 

P2 

FX 

FE2 

FE2 

Name 

David Bleke 

Jason W Vinkemulder 

Dale Vandenbush 

Larry Winkelman 

Vaughan Scott 

Steve Johncock 

Derek Napiantek 

Scott Rettich 

Make-Model 

swift 014 

Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

. Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Hidari Firefly 

Star Mazda FM 

Fe2 Mazda 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

Best Tm 

1:15.981 

1:17.187 

1:17.864 

1:16.087 

1:18.993 

1:20.637 

1:20.123 

Member_ID 

245386 

328278_1 

328691 

367846 

280052 

351458 

527293 

355725 

Hometown 

Franklin IN 

Spring Lake MI 

Preble Park WI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Royal Oak MI 

Bellevue MI 

washington twp MI 

Columbus OH 

Sponsor 

DWI Power Systems 

VInkemulder Financial 

Nicholson Supply 

Donate to fisherhouse.org 

Witch's Hat Brewing/Munk's Motors/4M Industries/PUB Racing 

Team Johncock- LLC 

Alliance autosport 

Alliance Autosport- Red Line Oil 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 29:59.168 

Printed: 8/23/2020 3:57:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Pat McCammon 

Chair SOM; Duane Harrington 

Sanction # 20-M-8348 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

25.580 

Avg. Speed 

92.043 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.981 

Best Speed 

94.761 

Best Lap by 

14 - David Bleke 

2020 WMR Last Chance Majors at Grattan 

Group 4- FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Grp4 Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 14:53:34 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/23/2020 02:20 PM 

2020 WMR Majors Presented by Lasco Ford

August 22 & 23, 2020

Grattan Raceway, Michigan

Sunday Race Group 4 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

No. 

17 

64 

147 

52 

04 

76 

59 

62 

33 

88 

07 

34 

70 

159 

98 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

Region 

OVR 

LOL 

DET 

OVR 

OVR 

DET 

TVR 

NER 

DET 

NEO 

DET 

BVR 

IND 

DET 

DET 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Matt Gray 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Doug Kowalczyk 

Greg Miller 

Glenn Gehrke 

Wade White 

Thomas Kirchman 

Duane Leinninger 

Greig Lee Spuhler 

Michael Henckel 

Douglas Loughead 

David De Bolt 

Scott Reimer 

DG Lex 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SRF3 SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Best Tm 

1:23.759 

1:25.588 

1:26.198 

1:25.885 

1:26.730 

1:26.506 

1:26.011 

1:27.445 

1:28.086 

1:27.331 

1:28.366 

1:29.318 

1:30.750 

1:30.472 

1:31.605 

Member_ID 

355725 

381528 

468874 

447291 

541010 

330743 

55148 

236545 

336157 

421510 

552390 

311834 

3899_1 

530760 

255851 

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Chaska MN 

Oak Park MI 

Lewis Center OH 

Lancaster OH 

Davisburg MI 

Vail CO 

Framingham MA 

Brighton MI 

Paris OH 

LAPEER MI 

Belvidere IL 

Cumberland IN 

Beaverton MI 

Royal Oak MI 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport- Red Line Oil 

Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing 

Alliance Autosport 

Subway 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

Alliance Autosport 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc.- 1932-2017 

PaDor Farms 

D-Tek Enterprises 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time 25:36.153 

Printed: 8/22/2020 5:07:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Pat McCammon 

Chair SOM; Duane Harrington 

Sanction # 20-M-8348 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

25.485 

Avg. Speed 

84.367 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.759 

Best Speed 

85.961 

Best Lap by 

17 - Scott Rettich 

2020 WMR Last Chance Majors at Grattan 

Group 5- SRF3 

Grp5 Race 1 

Race started at 15:49:29 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/22/2020 03:20 PM 

2020 WMR Majors Presented by Lasco Ford

August 22 & 23, 2020

Grattan Raceway, Michigan

Saturday Group 5 Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

147 

98 

52 

59 

76 

04 

34 

62 

70 

07 

159 

88 

33 

17 

64 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Region 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

TVR 

DET 

OVR 

BVR 

NER 

IND 

DET 

DET 

NEO 

DET 

OVR 

LOL 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

DG Lex 

Doug Kowalczyk 

Wade White 

Glenn Gehrke 

Greg Miller 

Douglas Loughead 

Thomas Kirchman 

David De Bolt 

Michael Henckel 

Scott Reimer 

Greig Lee Spuhler 

Duane Leinninger 

Scott Rettich 

Matt Gray 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises 

Ford SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SRF3 SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Best Tm 

1:25.209 

1:25.263 

1:26.077 

1:26.464 

1:26.177 

1:26.331 

1:26.877 

1:27.903 

1:29.265 

1:28.166 

1:30.133 

1:26.288 

1:28.121 

Member_ID 

468874 

255851 

447291 

55148 

330743 

541010 

311834 

236545 

3899_1 

552390 

530760 

421510 

336157 

355725 

381528 

Hometown 

Oak Park MI 

Royal Oak MI 

Lewis Center OH 

Vail CO 

Davisburg MI 

Lancaster OH 

Belvidere IL 

Framingham MA 

Cumberland IN 

LAPEER MI 

Beaverton MI 

Paris OH 

Brighton MI 

Columbus OH 

Chaska MN 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport 

D-Tek Enterprises 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

Subway 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc.- 1932-2017 

PaDor Farms 

Alliance Autosport 

Alliance Autosport- Red Line Oil 

Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 33:14.676 

Printed: 8/23/2020 4:43:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Pat McCammon 

Chair SOM; Duane Harrington 

Sanction # 20-M-8348 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

20.648 

Avg. Speed 

83.021 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.209 

Best Speed 

84.498 

Best Lap by 

147 - Alejandro DellaTorre 

2020 WMR Last Chance Majors at Grattan 

Group 5- SRF3 

Grp5 Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 15:37:35 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/23/2020 03:05 PM 

2020 WMR Majors Presented by Lasco Ford

August 22 & 23, 2020

Grattan Raceway, Michigan

Sunday Race Group 5 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

14 

6 

44 

95 

00 

13 

39 

37 

70 

55 

24 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

Region 

DET 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

WMR 

TEN 

STL 

CIN 

WMR 

CHI 

Class 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

STL 

STU 

STU 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

GT1 

Name 

Phil Lasco 

Gary Mason 

Matt Chojnacki 

David Ours 

Sean Duncan 

Lenny Basaj 

Bill Seifert 

Curt Faigle 

Bryan Floyd 

Craig T Weidner 

Rick Dittman 

Make-Model 

Ford mustang GT 

Ford Ford 

Cadillac CTS 

Ford Mustang 

Honda Civic VX 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette C 7 

Best Tm 

1:23.724 

1:25.450 

1:29.128 

1:29.365 

1:32.800 

1:33.044 

1:36.223 

1:37.855 

1:33.848 

1:28.980 

Member_ID 

229837 

331482 

463746 

72978_1 

312533_4 

191935 

107225 

260709 

188186 

145910 

57464 

Hometown 

VENICE FL 

Waterford MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Marshall MI 

Kalamazoo MI 

Whitehall MI 

Pleasant View TN 

Florissant MO 

Clarion PA 

Cadillac MI 

Lincolnshire IL 

Sponsor 

HOOSIER LASCO FORD 

Hoosier 

HPD- Hoosier- G-loc Brakes 

Carola Basaj 

self 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

Lane Automotive / Hoosier Tire/ Lasco Ford 

RDE 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 25:55.149 

Printed: 8/22/2020 5:27:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Pat McCammon 

Chair SOM; Duane Harrington 

Sanction # 20-M-8348 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.363 

Avg. Speed 

83.336 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.724 

Best Speed 

85.997 

Best Lap by 

14 - Phil Lasco 

2020 WMR Last Chance Majors at Grattan 

Group 6- AS,GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, PX, T1, STL, STU 

Grp6 Race 1 

Race started at 16:28:41 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/22/2020 03:55 PM 

2020 WMR Majors Presented by Lasco Ford

August 22 & 23, 2020

Grattan Raceway, Michigan

Saturday Group 6 Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

6 

55 

44 

15 

47 

00 

13 

39 

14 

37 

95 

70 

24 

75 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

4 

5 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Region 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

TEN 

DET 

STL 

WMR 

CIN 

CHI 

DET 

Class 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

T1 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT1 

STL 

Name 

Gary Mason 

Craig T Weidner 

Matt Chojnacki 

Vivian Brandon 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Sean Duncan 

Lenny Basaj 

Bill Seifert 

Phil Lasco 

Curt Faigle 

David Ours 

Bryan Floyd 

Rick Dittman 

Kendall Jones 

Make-Model 

Ford Ford 

Ford Mustang 

Cadillac CTS 

Pontiac Formula 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic VX 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Ford mustang GT 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda RX7 

Chevrolet Corvette C 7 

Honda CRX 

Best Tm 

1:24.431 

1:27.556 

1:27.572 

1:28.961 

1:28.853 

1:31.089 

1:32.793 

1:37.300 

1:22.978 

1:34.750 

1:28.887 

1:40.885 

Member_ID 

331482 

145910 

463746 

535067 

468874 

312533_4 

191935 

107225 

229837 

260709 

72978_1 

188186 

57464 

220916 

Hometown 

Waterford MI 

Cadillac MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Milford MI 

Oak Park MI 

Kalamazoo MI 

Whitehall MI 

Pleasant View TN 

VENICE FL 

Florissant MO 

Marshall MI 

Clarion PA 

Lincolnshire IL 

Snohomish WA 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

Lane Automotive / Hoosier Tire/ Lasco Ford 

AG Racing 

HPD- Hoosier- G-loc Brakes 

Carola Basaj 

self 

HOOSIER LASCO FORD 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

RDE 

G-Loc Brakes- DATA Labs 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 33:13.035 

Printed: 8/23/2020 5:06:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Pat McCammon 

Chair SOM; Duane Harrington 

Sanction # 20-M-8348 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

56.767 

Avg. Speed 

83.089 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.978 

Best Speed 

86.770 

Best Lap by 

14 - Phil Lasco 

2020 WMR Last Chance Majors at Grattan 

Group 6- AS,GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, PX, T1, STL, STU 

Grp6 Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 16:28:37 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/23/2020 03:50 PM 

2020 WMR Majors Presented by Lasco Ford

August 22 & 23, 2020

Grattan Raceway, Michigan

Sunday Race Group 6 Official Results
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